

**NOTES ON APPLYING  
FOR I.M.S. MEMBERSHIP**

1. The Irish Mathematical Society has reciprocity agreements with the American Mathematical Society and the Irish Mathematics Teachers Association.
2. The current subscription fees are given below.

Institutional member	IR£50.00
Ordinary member	IR£15.00
Student member	IR£6.00
I.M.T.A. reciprocity member	IR£5.00

The subscription fees listed above should be paid in Irish pounds (puint) by means of a cheque drawn on a bank in the Irish Republic, a Eurocheque, or an international money-order.

3. The subscription fee for ordinary membership can also be paid in a currency other than Irish pounds using a cheque drawn on a foreign bank according to the following schedule:

If paid in United States currency then the subscription fee is US\$25.00.

If paid in sterling then the subscription fee is £15.00 stg.

If paid in any other currency then the subscription fee is the amount in that currency equivalent to US\$25.00.

The amounts given in the table above have been set for the current year to allow for bank charges and possible changes in exchange rates.

4. Any member with a bank account in the Irish Republic may pay his or her subscription by a bank standing order using the form supplied by the Society.
5. The subscription fee for reciprocity membership by members of the American Mathematical Society is US\$10.00.

6. Any ordinary member who has reached the age of 65 years and has been a fully paid up member for the previous five years may pay at the student membership rate of subscription.
7. Subscriptions normally fall due on 1 February each year.
8. Cheques should be made payable to the Irish Mathematical Society. If a Eurocheque is used then the card number should be written on the back of the cheque.
9. Any application for membership must be presented to the Committee of the I.M.S. before it can be accepted. This Committee meets twice each year.
10. Please send the completed application form with one year's subscription fee to

The Treasurer, I.M.S.  
Department of Mathematics  
University College, Dublin 4  
Ireland